Date: 13.01.2022
Version: 1
HD - Heavy Duty
Three phase power
capacitors, selfhealing,
dry - gas filled
LV Power Capacitors
Standards

0,8 0,7 0,65 CSADG-0,44/0,8-HD 3 x 4,4 1,1 1,0 1,0 85 x 175 0,6 A
1,0 0,9 0,8 CSADG-0,44/1-HD 3 x 5,5 1,3 1,2 1,2 85 x 175 0,6 A
1,25 1,1 1,0 CSADG-0,44/1,25-HD 3 x 6,9 1,6 1,5 1,5 85 x 175 0,6 A
1,5 1,3 1,2 CSADG-0,44/1,5-HD 3 x 8,2 2,0 1,9 1,8 85 x 175 0,6 A
2 1,8 1,7 CSADG-0,44/2-HD 3 x 11,0 2,6 2,5 2,4 85 x 175 0,6 A
2,5 2,2 2,1 CSADG-0,44/2,5-HD 3 x 13,7 3,3 3,1 3,0 85 x 175 0,6 A
3,15 2,8 2,6 CSADG-0,44/3,15-HD 3 x 17,3 4,1 3,9 3,8 85 x 175 0,7 A
3,8 3,4 3,2 CSADG-0,44/3,8-HD 3 x 20,9 5,0 4,7 4,5 85 x 175 0,7 A
4,0 3,6 3,3 CSADG-0,44/4-HD 3 x 21,9 5,2 5,0 4,8 85 x 175 0,7 A
4,8 4,3 4,0 CSADG-0,44/4,8-HD 3 x 26,5 6,3 6,0 5,8 85 x 175 0,8 A
5 4,5 4,1 CSADG-0,44/5-HD 3 x 27,4 6,6 6,3 5,9 85 x 175 0,8 A
6,25 5,6 5,2 CSADG-0,44/6,25-HD 3 x 34,4 8,2 7,8 7,5 85 x 175 0,9 A
7,5 6,7 6,25 CSADG-0,44/7,5-HD 3 x 41,1 9,8 9,3 9,0 85 x 175 0,9 A
8 7,1 6,6 CSADG-0,44/8-HD 3 x 43,8 10,5 9,9 9,5 85 x 175 0,9 A
9 8 7,4 CSADG-0,44/9-HD 3 x 49,3 11,8 11,1 10,7 85 x 175 0,9 A
10 9 8,3 CSADG-0,44/10-HD 3 x 54,8 13,1 12,5 12,0 85 x 245 1,1 A
12,5 11 10 CSADG-0,44/12,5-HD 3 x 69,0 16,4 15,3 14,4 85 x 245 1,2 A
14 12,5 11,5 CSADG-0,44/14-HD 3 x 76,8 18,4 17,4 16,6 85 x 245 1,4 A
15 13,5 12,5 CSADG-0,44/15-HD 3 x 82,5 19,7 18,8 18,0 85 x 245 1,4 A
18,2 16 15 CSADG-0,44/18,2-HD 3 x 100 23,9 22,3 21,7 100 x 245 1,6 A
20 18 16,5 CSADG-0,44/20-HD 3 x 110 26,2 25,0 23,8 100 x 245 1,8 A
25 22,5 20,4 CSADG-0,44/25-HD 3 x 137 32,8 31,3 29,4 100 x 245 1,9 A
28,1 25 23 CSADG-0,44/28,1-HD 3 x 154 36,9 34,8 33,2 116 x 245 2,1 B
30 26,5 25 CSADG-0,44/30-HD 3 x 165 39,4 36,9 36,1 116 x 245 2,2 B
33,3 30 27,5 CSADG-0,44/33,3-HD 3 x 183 43,6 41,7 39,6 136 x 261 3,0 B
36 32 30 CSADG-0,44/36-HD 3 x 199 47,2 44,5 43,3 136 x 261 3,1 B
Date:
Version:
HD - Heavy Duty
Three phase power capacitors for Power Factor Correction (Delta connection).
440 - 415 - 400 V  /  50 Hz
Term.
13.01.2022
1
QC (kvar) IN (A)
Type
CN ( Δ )
(µF)
Ø D x H
(mm)
m
(kg)
V0000167
LV Power Capacitors
440 V 415 V 400 V 440 V 415 V 400 V
37,5 33,3 31 CSADG-0,44/37,5-HD 3 x 206 49,2 46,3 44,7 136 x 261 3,2 B
40 36 33,3 CSADG-0,44/40-HD 3 x 219 52,5 50,1 48,1 136 x 261 3,3 B
45 40 37 CSADG-0,44/45-HD 3 x 246 59,0 55,6 53,4 136 x 261 3,8 C
50 44,5 41 CSADG-0,44/50-HD 3 x 274 65,6 61,9 59,2 136 x 355 5,2 C
56,2 50 46,5 CSADG-0,44/56,2-HD 3 x 308 73,8 64,7 67,1 136 x 355 5,2 C
60** 53,4 50 CSADG-0,44/60-HD 3 x 329 78,7 74,3 72,2 136 x 355 5,2 C
Date:
Version:V0000167
13.01.2022
1